
8.—7 28

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
GLASS II.-DEPARTMENTS OF FlNANCE— continued.

Item 1910-17.
%

TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
£ £

3
4

5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

(

i

a

t
i
6
t

1C
I I
12
13
14
15

16

1

2

3
4

5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4 |
5

5 !

1
2

VOTE No. 11.
Miscellaneous Services—
Charges for and incidental to—

Advances to New Zealanders stranded in England
consequent upon the war, to be recovered

Amount required to recoup the Foreign Imprest
Account for disbursements not brought to charge
in expenditure of previous years

Books, newspapers, and other publications
Discount, exchange, and stamp duty on remittances

to London
Exchange and commission ...

Extra clerical assistance
Legal expenses
Office requisites (including binding material)
Postage and telegrams ...

Printing and stationery
Special allowance to Accountant
Stamp duty
Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote
Refund to the Public Trustee of amounts paid into

the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate
estates, now claimed by next-of-kin—

Lachlan Morrison

100

22
25

100
2,000
1,400

20
200

2,500
2,000

50
1,000

60
20

16 250

7

LfeSS estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

9,754

500

Total—Vote No. 11 ... 9,254

TOTAL OF CLASS II £184 ,000


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

