Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.--DEPARTMENTS OF FINANCE—continued.

Item		1916-17.	
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
	WOME No. 11	£	£
	VOTE No. 11.		
	Miscellaneous Services—		
1	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
1	Advances to New Zealanders stranded in England	100	
٥	consequent upon the war, to be recovered	100	
2	Amount required to recoup the Foreign Imprest		
	Account for disbursements not brought to charge		
.1	in expenditure of previous years	22	
3	Books, newspapers, and other publications	25	
4	Discount, exchange, and stamp duty on remittances		
~	to London	100	
5	Exchange and commission	2,000	
6	Extra clerical assistance	1,400	
7	Legal expenses	20	
8	Office requisites (including binding material)	200	
9	Postage and telegrams	2,500	
10	Printing and stationery	2,000	
11	Special allowance to Accountant	50	
$\frac{12}{12}$	Stamp duty	1,000	
13	Telephones	60	
14	Travelling allowances and expenses	20	
15	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
10	cidental to the other items of the vote	250	
16	Refund to the Public Trustee of amounts paid into		
	the Consolidated Fund in respect of intestate		
ļ	estates, now claimed by next-of-kin-	1	
i	Lachlan Morrison	7	
		9,754	
i	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	500	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	500	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 11 -		9,25

TOTAL OF CLASS II

£184,000